CH \$40.00 23284

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM530320

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AW Acquistion LLC		06/06/2007	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Addison Whitney LLC	
Street Address:	11525 N. Community House Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328427	ADDISON WHITNEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368 4000

Email: sheila.brown@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A, Geller, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	425752-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Geller
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Geller/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Addison Whitney LLC-Certificate of Formation Change of Name 18 May2007#page1.tif source=Addison Whitney LLC-Certificate of Formation Change of Name 18 May2007#page2.tif source=Addison Whitney LLC-Certificate of Formation Change of Name 18 May2007#page3.tif

source=Addison Whitney LLC-Certificate of Formation Change of Name 18 May2007#page4.tif



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

ADDISON WHITNEY LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 18th day of May, 2007.



Certification# 86862451-1 Reference# 8693203- Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 28th day of June, 2007.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

SOSID: 915451 Date Filed: 5/18/2007 4:19:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200713900508

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

AW ACQUISITION LLC

Pursuant to §57C-2-20 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned does hereby submit these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is AW Acquisition LLC.

SECOND: The name and address of the person executing these Articles of Organization, and the capacity in which such person is executing these Articles of Organization, are as follows:

Name	Address	Capacity
Robert A. Cutler	Akerman Senterfitt LLP 335 Madison Avenue, Suite 2600 New York, New York 10017	Organizer

THIRD: The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company in the State of North Carolina is: Corporation Service Company, 327 Hillsborough Street, in the City of Raleigh, County of Wake, North Carolina, 27603. The name of the registered agent at such address for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of North Carolina is Corporation Service Company.

FOURTH: All members shall be managers of the limited liability company by virtue of their status as members.

FIFTH: The limited liability company does not have a principal office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization as of the date first above written.

Name: Robert A. Cutler, Organizer

(NY013565;1)



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

ADDISON WHITNEY LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 11th day of June, 2007.



Certification# 86862452-1 Reference# 8693203- Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at www.secretary.state.nc.us/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 28th day of June, 2007.

Secretary of State

Elaine I. Marshall

SOSID: 0915451
Date Filed: 6/11/2007 8:23:00 AM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200715900339

1

AMENDMENT OF

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

AW ACQUISITION LLC

Pursuant to §57C-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned does hereby submit the following Amendment of Articles of Organization for the purpose of amending the Articles of Organization of AW Acquisition LLC.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is AW Acquisition LLC.

SECOND: The amendment effected hereby is as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization relating to the name of the limited liability company is hereby amended to read as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Addison Whitney LLC.

THIRD: The amendment was duly adopted by the unanimous vote of the members or was adopted as otherwise provided in the limited liability company's Articles of Organization or a written operating agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment of Articles of Organization as of the 6th day of June, A.D. 2007

AW ACQUISITION LLC

By: INVENTIV HEALTH, INC., its Manager

Name: David Bassin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

(NY014250;1)

Certification# 86862452-1 Reference# 8693203-0 Page: 2 of 2